

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8363/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2015 in CCCN No. 659/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RAVINDRA VIDYA SAMSTHE (R)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IKKERI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M.Annadi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is permitted to file an additional affidavit including the copy of the complaint dated 15.12.2015 mentioned in paragraph six of the impugned order, within four weeks.

Post the matter after the needful is done.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER