

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8363 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to bring on record additional documents)

Ravindra Vidya Samsthe (R)

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Ikkeri and Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2016 with an office report dated 27.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“The petitioner is permitted to file an additional affidavit including the copy of the complaint dated 15.12.2015 mentioned in paragraph six of the impugned order, within four weeks.
Post the matter after the needful is done.”***

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.07.2016 filed Annexures P-21 to P-25 including True copy of the complaint dated 15.12.2015 mentioned at page nos. 1-5 (Annexure P-21) as additional documents alongwith application for permission to bring on record the additional documents. The same is registered as I.A. No. 2. Copy of the same is being circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR